
2021 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 9-6   Home: 11-8   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (235), Opp (239)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (4), Jumonville  (2), Earley (1), Terry (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Reid (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Terry (5), Prather (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Lawson 6, Dearing 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (60-84), Terry (15-18), Dearing (12-15), Prather (11-15), Bishop (5-6), Lawson (5-6), Scheid (5-8), Patton (3-8), Simmons (2-2),
Lakomek (1-2), Mullen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Simmers, Austin .389 33-33 131 32 51 8 2 0 14 63 .481 12 0 14 1 .441 0 2 20-22 62 70 6 .957
8 Vassilo, Cole .348 33-33 112 24 39 6 2 3 27 58 .518 6 5 11 1 .400 2 0 4-4 21 52 9 .890
15 Reid, AJ .340 28-28 94 23 32 4 1 1 25 41 .436 8 9 12 1 .430 3 1 7-7 49 73 9 .931
4 Jumonville , Andrew .336 33-33 116 27 39 12 1 0 20 53 .457 16 3 18 2 .420 3 3 1-4 42 2 5 .898
34 Terry, Canton .315 28-24 73 17 23 9 0 1 18 35 .479 15 7 18 0 .474 0 1 1-1 65 8 2 .973
11 Martin , Cameron .239 29-26 71 15 17 1 0 0 11 18 .254 6 2 15 0 .309 2 4 4-5 59 3 2 .969
9 Smith, Sean .188 29-24 69 11 13 2 0 1 11 18 .261 3 4 15 2 .260 1 3 2-3 36 9 3 .938
37 Prather, Drew .406 10-9 32 12 13 3 0 1 9 19 .594 3 0 7 0 .444 1 0 1-1 57 9 3 .957
3 Annee, Matthew .345 10-10 29 4 10 4 0 0 8 14 .483 4 1 5 0 .441 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
29 Lillis, Will .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 1.333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Bauer, Reece .286 19-4 21 9 6 1 0 0 3 7 .333 1 0 5 0 .318 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
31 Juerling, Blake .271 22-16 48 8 13 2 0 1 11 18 .375 5 2 19 0 .351 2 0 0-0 129 6 0 1.000
20 Logan, Nick .261 9-6 23 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .304 3 1 9 1 .370 0 0 0-0 28 0 0 1.000
33 Earley, Kamden .259 12-7 27 6 7 2 0 1 4 12 .444 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 2-2 17 0 1 .944
24 Valero, Felix .240 12-5 25 3 6 0 1 0 5 8 .320 1 1 6 0 .296 0 1 0-0 6 11 2 .895
21 Luebbehusen, Noah .220 18-11 41 7 9 2 0 1 4 14 .341 2 2 13 1 .277 2 1 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
32 Patton, Liam .212 19-17 52 6 11 1 0 0 6 12 .231 8 2 14 0 .333 1 0 0-0 61 12 1 .986
22 Lentz, Brayden .208 19-13 48 7 10 3 0 1 8 16 .333 3 1 4 0 .264 1 1 0-0 93 3 1 .990
12 Scott, Carson .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
44 Mullen, Jake .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .301 33-33 1017 215 306 61 7 12 191 417 .410 98 40 187 9 .378 19 17 43-51 753 298 51 .954
Opponents .293 33-33 976 198 286 67 5 14 173 405 .415 139 27 191 16 .390 17 32 30-42 734 281 67 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Bertrand, Mitch 2.57 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 1
26 Lawson, Kase 3.38 4-3 8 8 1 0-0 0 45.1 45 23 17 14 32 13 0 2 .273 1 3 1 3 6
55 Haslett, Derek 3.65 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 1 12.1 16 11 5 8 13 4 0 0 .308 4 4 0 1 1
28 Simmons, Tavic 3.86 2-1 7 4 2 1-0 1 28.0 29 13 12 12 15 5 0 2 .279 4 1 0 2 3
27 Scheid, Dylan 4.83 4-2 11 7 1 0-0 0 50.1 46 29 27 24 47 15 1 3 .249 7 3 0 4 5
23 Lakomek, Eric 5.13 1-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 26.1 29 22 15 8 12 7 2 1 .290 2 2 0 4 6
36 Bishop, Jacob 5.14 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 13 8 14 19 3 0 0 .276 5 1 0 0 1
25 Phillips, Sam 7.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 5 5 3 6 1 0 0 .217 5 2 0 0 0
14 Dearing, Tyler 8.02 3-4 11 8 1 0-0 0 42.2 56 41 38 35 34 8 1 3 .327 10 1 1 1 6
9 Smith, Sean 13.50 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 1 12.2 22 25 19 10 6 5 0 2 .386 1 7 0 2 3
30 Cox, Jacob 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 .444 0 1 0 0 0
16 Butrum , Logan 21.21 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 11 11 9 2 5 0 0 .462 3 2 2 0 0
Totals 5.81 18-15 82 33 6 1 4 251.0 286 198 162 139 191 67 5 14 .293 42 27 4 17 32
Opponents 6.29 15-18 107 33 5 3 3 244.2 306 215 171 98 187 61 7 12 .301 38 40 3 19 17



2021 Wabash College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Juerling, Blake 135 129 6 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
20 Logan, Nick 28 28 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Luebbehusen, Noah 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Scheid, Dylan 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
44 Mullen, Jake 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Bishop, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Cox, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bertrand, Mitch 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lentz, Brayden 97 93 3 1 .990 8 0 0 — 0 0
32 Patton, Liam 74 61 12 1 .986 0 3 5 .375 0 0
34 Terry, Canton 75 65 8 2 .973 0 15 3 .833 5 0
11 Martin , Cameron 64 59 3 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Simmers, Austin 138 62 70 6 .957 15 0 0 — 0 0
37 Prather, Drew 69 57 9 3 .957 0 11 4 .733 2 0
33 Earley, Kamden 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Sean 48 36 9 3 .938 1 0 1 — 0 0
15 Reid, AJ 131 49 73 9 .931 13 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dearing, Tyler 13 4 8 1 .923 1 12 3 .800 0 0
4 Jumonville , Andrew 49 42 2 5 .898 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Valero, Felix 19 6 11 2 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vassilo, Cole 82 21 52 9 .890 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lakomek, Eric 8 2 5 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Simmons, Tavic 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Lawson, Kase 11 1 8 2 .818 0 5 1 .833 0 0
55 Haslett, Derek 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
12 Scott, Carson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Annee, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bauer, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lillis, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Butrum , Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Phillips, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1102 753 298 51 .954 62 30 12 .714 7 0
Opponents 1082 734 281 67 .938 44 43 8 .843 12 1


